155" BRIGADE COMBAT TEAM
“DIXIE THUNDER”

XCTC 15-05

OPERATION THUNDER
WOLF
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Our Operating
Force Structure

48 Armories
Armories in 46/82 Mississippi Counties

6 Battalions/Squadron

1-155™ CAB (WPKLAA)
2-198™ CAB (WX4YAA)
1-98th CAV (WXFGAA)
2-114™ STRIKE (WPKDAA)
155™ BSTB (WX41AA)
106t BSB (WTNBAA)

BDE HQ (WTRAAA)

30 Companies/Troops/Batteries

18 Detachments

2 Primary Training Sites

Camp Shelby (CSJFTC, Hattiesburg)
Camp McCain (Grenada, MS)

POC: 155t ABCT PBO /CW3 Lindsey

Equipment on Hand (EOH)

98.57% of Combat Track Stock EOH (344 pieces)

92% of Authorized Critical Dual-Use EOH (849 pieces)
(equipment needed for domestic & overseas missions)

85% of Authorized EOH is considered Modernized

112

—. 58

26

16

16

FV“_!-H_‘W
’“.:__L_,L e

L I
@ P

0:0,0,0,0,0+ 8

47

62 (;ﬁ

"~ 155th

139

~ M1A2 SEPv2 Tanks

M2A3/M3A3 Bradley Fighting Vehicles
6 Armored Breaching Vehicles
2 NBCRVs (May 2014)

ABCT




155 ABCT Road to War Training
Linkage
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VIRTUAL

155th ABCT Training Environment

Alania Parlay concept of operations

Georgia

CONSTRUCTI
VE

IRO Hostile, Supports PKK
Alania Pro-Coalition

Iraq Pro-Alania, CF

Armen Neutral

Georgia| Pro-Coalition

Turkey Pro-Alania, log spt only
Syria Hostile, Pro-IRO

PKK

Anti-Alania, Pro—IRQ .

Gunnery

Maneuver
IWQ/CSWQ/PHA
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